
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-0332 Name: FD - Galls - Uniforms aand Accessories

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:4/2/2015 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/21/2015 4/21/2015

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute an amendment to Agreement No. 32607 with
Galls, an Aramark Company, LLC, a Long Beach-based business, to furnish, service and deliver
uniforms and accessories to the Long Beach Fire Department (LBFD), consistent with Specifications
No. PA-02112, to increase the contract amount by $130,000 to $340,000 for the period ending July 1,
2015, for a total three-year contract amount not to exceed $760,000, and to extend the agreement
through September 30, 2015.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Fire

Indexes: Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 042115-C-9sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council4/21/2015 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

